compare categorical variables and the students T test 

was used for continuous variables. P<0.05 were 

considered to be significant. Adjusted Odd Ratio (OR) 

was used to describe the association between the 

infection and other risk factors.  

RESULTS  

One hundred and sixty eight (168) high vaginal 

swab (HVS) samples were successfully studied using 

wet preparation and the positive case stained by 

Giemsa‟s to confirm T. vaginalis. Eighty seven (87) 

samples of the total number were positive for T. 

vaginalis , giving a prevalence rate of 51.8%.